CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

MEETING NAME: Carmel Valley Community Recreation Group

DATE OF MEETING: February 6, 2024

TIME OF MEETING: 7:00pm

LOCATION OF MEETING: Carmel Valley Recreation Center

3777 Townsgate Dr. San Diego, CA 92130

Cancellation Notice

Due to lack of agenda items the
Carmel Valley Community Recreation Group
meeting scheduled for
Tuesday, February 6, 2024, will be cancelled.

The next regular scheduled meeting for the Carmel Valley Community Recreation Group is Tuesday, April 2, 2024.

The next regular meeting of the Carmel Valley Community Recreation Group is scheduled for April 5, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. at the Carmel Valley Recreation Center, 3777 Townsgate Dr. San Diego, California 92130. For additional information contact Mike Mangarelli, Center Director at (858) 552-1614.

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request, as required by the American with Disabilities Act (ADA). Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations required to facilitate meeting participation, including requests for auxiliary aids, services or interpreters, require different lead times, ranging from five business days to two weeks. Please keep this in mind and provide as much advance notice as possible in order to ensure availability. Assistive Listening Devices (ALDs) are available for the meeting, if requested at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting to ensure availability.